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Presented by: 

Lori Davenport, Director of Regulatory & Clinical Affairs

Indiana Department of Health Team

LTC COVID-19 Update

December 15, 2022

Today’s Topics
 Reminders – Lori Davenport 
 Vaccine resources – Kara Dawson 
 Q&A 

Astute Survey Preparedness & Application of Infection Control 
Regulatory Requirements, a webinar on Dec. 20, details HERE

Mission Possible: SNF Department Head Briefing, a 12-month webinar 
series, purchase by Jan. 20 and save $$$, details HERE

5-Star Work Plans, a 6-week webinar series, purchase by Jan. 18 and save 
$$$, details HERE
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Thank You
Happy Holidays 

Next Week

• Thursday December 22 – Meeting will be cancelled 

• Next meeting – Thursday December 29, 2022
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Six Week Campaign 

• Influenza vaccination 

• COVID-19 vaccination 

• Importance of Infection Prevention at the door 

• Influenza vaccination 65 and older 

• COVID-19 bivalent booster clinics 

Kara Dawson, RN, RAC‐CT

December 15, 2022

www.qsource.org
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Vaccination Referrals
• CMS refers facilities to the QIO that have a low vaccination rate

• Specifically focused on resident booster rates

• QIOs are asked to reach out to these identified facilities to discuss
• Current vaccination/booster numbers

• Ensure accurate reporting in NHSN

• Offer and provide resources

• Assist with in‐person education (both one on one and in small groups)

• Provide assistance with organization of vaccination clinics

• Bivalent booster video

• https://youtu.be/02waEKmy_xg

• Bivalent fact sheet

• Triple Play 22.QIO.11.112‐Vaccine‐Triple‐Play_508.pdf

• Myths and Facts about the vaccination  COVID‐19 vaccine Myths vs Facts.pdf

• 10 reasons to get vaccinated  Ten_Reasons_To_Get_Vaccinated_508 _7_.pdf

• FAQ ISDH VaccineToolForHCP_Approved1_20_21.pdf

• CDC printed resources

• Summary Document for Interim Clinical Considerations

• Safety/Efficacy

• Importance/Benefits

• Understanding the Vaccinations and Variants

• Possible side effects

Vaccination Resources
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• Questions?

Thank You

www.qsource.org

Contact Information
• Lori Davenport – IHCA/INCAL Clinical/Regulatory

• ldavenport@ihca.org

• 765‐516‐0148

• Amy Kent – Assistant Commissioner, IDH

• amkent1@isdh.in.gov

• 317‐233‐7289

• Brenda Buroker– Dir. Of LTC, IDH

• bburoker@health.IN.gov

• 317‐234‐7340

• Paul Krievins

• pkrievins@isdh.in.gov

• Kelly White – Reporting, IDH

• kewhite@isdh.in.gov

• Tammy Alley – Vaccine Questions, Surveys IDH

• talley@health.in.gov

• 317‐223‐7441

• Randy Synder – Vaccine Questions, IDH

• rsnyder1@isdh.in.gov

• Russell Evans

• russ@probarisystems.com

• outreach@probarisystems.com

• 317‐804‐4102

• Paul Peaper – IHCA/INCAL President

• ppeaper@ihca.org

• Dr. Shireesha Vuppalanchi – Clinical, IDH

• svuppalanchi@health.in.gov

• Brenda Buroker – Survey, IDH

• bburoker@isdh.in.gov

• 317‐234‐7340

• Jan Kulik 

• jkulik@isdh.in.gov

• 317‐233‐7480

• Peter Krombach

• pkrombach2@isdh.in.gov

• Michelle Donner

• midonner@isdh.in.gov

• Pam Pontones – CDC Guidance, IDH

• ppontones@isdh.IN.gov

• 317‐233‐8400

• Kara Dawson – NHSN

• kdawson@qsource.org

• 317‐628‐1145  OR  contact:

• Angeleta Hendrickson ‐
ahendrickson@qsource.org

• Teresa Hostettler ‐ thostettler@qsource.org

Deeksha Kapoor – IHCA/INCAL Communications/PR
• dkapoor@ihca.org

Rob Jones – IDH Gateway Assistance
• rjones@isdh.in.gov

David McCormick
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

Dr. Lindsey Weaver
• lweaver@isdh.in.gov

Langham Customer Service
• 866‐926‐3420
• Covidsupport@elangham.com

Deanna Paddack – Infection Prevention, IDH
• dpaddack@isdh.in.gov
• 317‐464‐7710

Dave McCormick – Immunization Division, IDH
• DMcCormick@isdh.IN.gov

Jennifer Spivey – Infection Control, IDH
JSpivey1@isdh.IN.gov
317‐232‐0639
317‐471‐7844 cell

Christina Samuels – Rules & Regs, IDH
csamuels@health.in.gov
317‐233‐7067
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MAY 22, 2019

THANK YOU!

IHCA.ORG
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